

À

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No.3082/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2003 in CRL.W.P. No. 3568/2003 of HIGH COURT OF

JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BHAGWAN DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 3375 of 2003 (With appln.(s) for stay)

AND WITH

S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 3446 of 2003 (With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/12/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.N.M.Popli, Adv.

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.S.Ray,Adv.

Ms.G.Prashad, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray,Adv.

Mr.Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post the matters for final disposal after six weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master      Court Master

À

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E   C O U R T   O F   I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No.3082/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2003 in CRL.W.P. No. 3568/2003 of HIGH COURT OF

JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BHAGWAN DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 3375 of 2003 (With appln.(s) for stay)

AND WITH

S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 3446 of 2003 (With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/12/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.N.M.Popli, Adv.

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.S.Ray,Adv.

Ms.G.Prashad, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray,Adv.

Mr.Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post the matters for final disposal after six weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master Court Master