

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3082/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2003 in CRLWP No. 3568/2003  
of The

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BHAGWAN DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 3375 of 2003

(With appln(s) for stay

(For final disposal)

S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 3446 of 2003

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 29/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s. Garima Prashad, Rakhi Ray,  
Sandeep Garg, Advs.

M/s. N.S. Gahlout, R.K. Singh,  
Praveen Swarup ,Advs.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners sought to quash the FIR registered by the police,

but we are told that pursuant to that the Investigating Officer has filed report

u/s 173 Cr.P.C. Therefore,

2/-

-2-

petitioners seek permission to withdraw these matters without prejudice to

their further rights to challenge further proceedings in the matter. The special

leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

The petitioners would be at liberty to raise all the objections

which are raised before us in an appropriate proceedings.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER